## <u>ADOPTED TUSD Extracurricular Activity Fee Schedule – Effective 7-1-18</u>

(Board Approved 6-12-12; Revised & Board Approved: 06-12-18)

Additional programs for approval are <u>bolded and underlined</u>

All activity participation fees cannot be combined to reach individual or family maximums

HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC FEES - \$65 fee per sport (\$195.00 individual maximum/\$260.00 family maximum)			
*High School Athletics include but are not limited to the following sports:			
Baseball	Golf, Girls & Boys	Swimming, Girls & Boys	Wrestling
Basketball, Girls & Boys	Soccer, Girls & Boys	Tennis, Girls & Boys	
Cross Country, Girls & Boys	Softball	Track, Girls & Boys	
Football	Spirit Line/Pom	Volleyball, Girls & Boys	

HIGH SCHOOL COMPETITIVE PROGRAMS - \$50 fee (\$150.00 individual maximum/\$200.00 family maximum)			
*Other Group Competitive Programs include but are not limited to the following programs:			
Academic Decathlon	DECA	Mock Trial	Winterguard
Band/Steel Drums	Drama/Theatre Arts	Orchestra	
Chess	Folklorico	ROTC/JROTC	
Choir/Chorus	Mariachi	Speech & Debate	

**HIGH SCHOOL OTHER ACTIVITY PROGRAMS - \$10 fee				
*Other Activities include bu	*Other Activities include but are not limited to the following programs:			
Academic Club	Ecology	Guitar	Photography Program	
Anatomy	Economics Program	Jobs for Arizona Graduates (JAG)	Reading Program	
Art Program	Engineering Program	Journalism	Robotics Program	
Astronomy Program	Family, Career, Com Leaders of America (FCCLA)	Junior State of America	Science/Science Olympiad	
Aviation	Film Acting/Stage Management	Law & Public Safety Program	Skills USA	
Bicycling	Future Business Leaders of America (FBLA)	Life Skills Program	Student Council – workshop/ conference participation	
Bowling	Future Educators of America (FEA)	Marine Biology	Technology Students of America (TSA)	
Character Education Programs	Future Farmers of America (FFA)	Math, Engineering Science Achievement (MESA)	Therapy Riding Tucson (TROT)	
Culinary Arts	French/German Program	Math Program	Yearbook – workshop/conference	
Computer/Tech Program	Garden Program	Model United Nations Music		
Dance	Geology Program	National Honor Society Programs		
Digital Audio Recording (DARC)	Health Occupations Students America (HOSA)	Odyssey of the Mind		

<sup>\*</sup>To be tax credit eligible, any additional programs must be approved by the Assistant Superintendent.

The Governing Board must authorize the Principal to waive all or part of an activity fee if it creates an economic hardship for a student. However, the Principal shall find another funding source to pay for the student's participation fee. ARS 15-342(24) and Arizona Attorney General Opinion 199-021. The activities shown on this fee schedule are tax credit eligible.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Schools shall charge an additional fee of \$40.00, if any part of an activity listed as "other activity programs" will be in a competition.

## <u>ADOPTED TUSD Extracurricular Activity Fee Schedule – Effective 7-1-18</u>

(Board Approved 6-12-12; Revised & Board Approved: 06-12-18)

Additional programs for approval are <u>bolded and underlined</u>

All activity participation fees cannot be combined to reach individual or family maximums

MIDDLE SCHOOL ATHLETIC FEES (6-8) - \$30 fee per sport (\$90.00 individual maximum/\$120.00 family				
maximum)				
*Middle School Athletics include but are not limited to the following sports:				
Boys Basketball	Boys Basketball Boys Track & Field Girls Cross Country Girls Volleyball			
Boys Cross Country	Boys Volleyball	Girls Soccer		
Boys Soccer	Girls Basketball	Girls Track & Field		

**MIDDLE SCHOOL OTHER ACTIVITY PROGRAMS - \$10 fee			
*Other Activities include but are not limited to the following programs:			
Afterschool Program	Creative Writing Program	Greenhouse Program	Orchestra
Art Program	Dance	Kindness Program	Reading/Book Program
Art/Media Program	Drama	Mariachi Program	Robotics Program
Band	Ecology Program	Math Program	Science/Science Olympiad
Character Education Programs	Economics Program	Math, Engineering, Service Achievement (MESA)	Sports
Chess Program	Extended Day Program	Music	Teen Court Program
Chorus/Choir	Fine Arts	National Jr Honor Society	Tutor Program
Civil Air Patrol	Folklorico	Odyssey of the Mind	
Computer/Tech Program	Future Business Leaders of America (FBLA)	Opening Minds through Art (OMA)	

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FEES (K-5) - \$3 fee			
*Elementary Activities include but are not limited to the following programs:			
Afterschool Program	Dance	Mariachi Program	Spanish Program
Art Program	Ecology Program	Music	Sports
Band	Engineering Program	Odyssey of the Mind	Tutor Program
Character Education Programs	Extended Day Program	Orchestra	Weather Bug/Station
Chess Program	Fine Arts	Opening Minds through Art (OMA)	Wright Flight
Chorus/Choir	Folklorico	Reading/Book Program	
Computer/Tech Program	Garden Program	Robotics Program	
Creative Writing Program	Language Arts	Science/Science Olympiad	

OTHER ACTIVITY PROGRAMS – per week/quarter/semester fee – New Category			
Carrillo Extended Day Program	\$100.00/quarter	\$50.00 for siblings	
Davis Extended Day Program	\$475.00/annually		
Hollinger's Kids First Afterschool Program	\$25.00/quarter		
Mary Belle McCorkle Mariachi Program	\$10.00/ week		
White Folklorico/Mariachi Enrichment Program	\$250.00/semester		
Drachman ACE After School Program	\$200.00/semester		
Sahuaro Behind the Wheel Program	\$120.00/semester		
Payments paid to the school for SAT/PSAT/ACT/AP/IB Tests, the CTE industry certification	Fee based on individual		
assessment, and preparation courses and materials for standardized testing for college	exams		
credit or readiness			

FIELD TRIPS – The fee charged will be based on actual trip costs		
One day field trip:	Overnight/In-Out of State/International Trips:	
\$2 to \$65	\$10 to \$400 (K-5 <sup>th</sup> )	
Example: Flandrau Science Center	\$10 to \$2,500 (6 <sup>th</sup> – 12 <sup>th</sup> )	